investments denominated in dollars and funded in euros. When the euro appreciates against the dollar, we incur foreign currency translation
losses. However, the foreign currency translation losses related to these investments are hedged by operating cash flows denominated in euro
over the operating period of the investments.

We identified all positions subject to a change in the value of the foreign currency and calculated the potential loss in future earnings resulting
from several hypothetical scenarios of 10% changes in related currencies. The largest loss results from a scenario at the end of fiscal 2005 where
the euro appreciates against the dollar. The largest loss results were at the end of fiscal 2006 where the euro appreciates against the dollar. Based
on these scenarios, exchange losses in future earnings are ¥996 million at the end of fiscal 2005 and ¥1,191 million at the end of fiscal 2006.

We have marketable equity securities held for purposes other than trading, which are subject to price risk arising from changes in their market
prices. A 10% uniform upward and downward movement in stock prices is assumed for calculating the fair value sensitivity of our equity
securities. The following table shows the sensitivity of our investments to changes in equity prices as of March 31, 2005 and 2006.

As of March 31, 2005

-10% ±0% +10%

(In millions of yen)
¥(5,405) ¥0 ¥5,405

As of March 31, 2006

- 10% ±0% +10%

(In millions of yen)
¥(7,546) ¥0 ¥7,546

Item 12. Description of Securities Other than Equity Securities

Not applicable.

139

Edgar Filing: ORIX CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 266

Table of Contents

PART II

Item 13. Defaults, Dividend Arrearages and Delinquencies

None.

Item 14. Material Modifications to the Rights of Security Holders and Use of Proceeds

We changed the number of shares that constitute one unit from 100 to 10 on December 1, 2005.

Item 15. Controls and Procedures

As of March 31, 2006, the Company, under the supervision and with the participation of the Company�s management, including the Chief
Executive Officer, the Chief Operating Officer and the Chief Financial Officer, performed an evaluation of the effectiveness of the Company�s